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(23.15) (7) To the governor. on June 16, 1911, fifteen hun-
dred dollars, and on July 1, 1917, two hundred dollars, for the 
purchase of oil portraits of former Governors Edward Scofield, 
Robert M. La Follette, • * * and Francis E. McGovern. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect on July 1, 1917. 
Approved May 16, 1917. 

No. 78, A.] 	 [Published May 19, 1917. 

CHAPTER 229 
AN ACT to amend subsections 1 and 2 of section 2374 of the 

statute;, relating to divorce judgments. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly., do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsections 1 and 2 of section 2374 of the stat. 

utes are aim nded to read: Section 2374. 1. When a judgment 
of d:voi.ce from the bGrids matrim(ciy is granted * * * 
so far as it • * * affects the status of the parties it shall 
not be effective • • • until the expiration of one year from 
the date of the entry of such judgment: excepting that it shall 
immRdiately bar the parties from, cohabitation together ad 
Old i may be reviewed on appeal during said period. But in 
(use either party dies within said vr!od such judgment, unless 
vacated or reversed, shall be deemed to have entirely severed 
the marriage relation immediately before sue* death. • * * 
Should the parti'es cohabit together after entry of such judg-
ment and before vacation or reversal of same, they shall be 
subject to the penalties provided by section 2376. 

2. So far as said judgment * * a affects the status of 
the parties the court shall have power to vacate or modify the 
same for sufficient cause shown, upon its own motion, or upon 
the application of either party to the action, at any time within 
one year from the entry of such judgment, provided both parties 
are then living. But no such judgment shall be vacated or 
modified without the service of notice of motion, or order to 
show cause on the divorce counsel, and on the parties to the 
action, if they be found. If the judgment shall be vacated it 
shall restore the parties to the marital relation that existed be-
fore the entry of such judgment. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved May 16, 1917. 


